CRITERIUM DE MONACO 2025

CL Nom/Dossard AnnéeDeNaissance M/F Caté Club Temps Comité
U7 + U9
1 BAUDRY, Bastien (16) 2019 M 1er U7 CLUB CYCLISTE SAINT MAXIMIN 0:03:16,00 SuD
2 LIGIER, Hugo (17) 2020 M 2e U7 CLUB CYCLISTE SAINT MAXIMIN +00:11 SuD
3 PODER, Stanislas (72) 2018 M 1er U9 VCCBITERROIS +03:04 OCC/France
4 TRENTIN, Jacopo (73) 2018 M 2e U9 UC MONACO +04:27 MC




CRITERIUM DE MONACO 2025

CL Nom/Dossard AnnéeDeNaissance M/F Caté Club Temps Comité
U111 M+F

1 DURAND, Enzo (30) 2015 M Ter U11 MONACO 0:07:24,00 FMC
2 PLATT, Juliann (38) 2016 M 2¢ U11 PASSION VTT +00:00 SUD
3 LIGIER, Tom (35) 2015 M 3e U11 CLUB CYCLISTE SAINT MAXIMIN +00:00 SUD
4 DURAND, Matteo (31) 2015 M 4e U11 MONACO +00:00 FMC
5 IPERT, Sandro (26) 2015 M 5e U11 CAVIGAL +00:00 SUD
6 TRENTIN, Giovanni (32) 2015 M 6e U11 UC MONACO +00:00 FMC
7 CONNOR, Emmy (37) 2015 F Ter U11 MONACO +00:00 FMC
8 BOULVERT, Tim (28) 2016 M 7e U11 CAVIGAL +00:00 SuUD
9 SCAPINO, Lazare (27) 2016 M 8¢ U11 CAVIGAL +00:00 SUD
10 BAUDRY, Nicolas (34) 2015 M Qe U11 CLUB CYCLISTE SAINT MAXIMIN +00:00 SUD
1 CLAUDON, Leny (29) 2016 M 10e U11 CAVIGAL +00:00 SUD




CRITERIUM DE MONACO 2025

CL Nom/Dossard

AnnéeDeNaissance

M/F

Caté

Club

Temps

Comité
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13
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DAVID, Jules (57)

VIDAL, Nolan (53)
GILBERT, Alexandre (62)
SORIA, Leandre (51)
LIERVRARD, Arthur (60)
IPERT, Elie (59)
PADOVANO, Clément (58)
PRUVOST, Leonie (63)
DAMI, Gabriele (54)
SORIA, Paul (52)
CHIAPPALONE, Tommaso (55)
BUTEZ, Tony (56)
DARMANDE, Romane (64)
DEDU, Alexandru (61)

2014
2014
2013
2014
2014
2013
2013
2014
2013
2014
2013
2014
2014
2014
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Ter U13
2¢ U13
3¢ U13
4e U13
5e U13
Ter U13
6e U13
2¢ U13
7e U13
8¢ U13
9e U13
10e U13
3¢ U13
11¢ U13

VELO CLUB LA POMME
VCCBITERROIS

MONACO

VCCBITERROIS
CAVIVGAL

CAVIVGAL

CAVIVGAL

MONACO

CICLISTICA BORDIGHERA
VCCBITERROIS
CICLISTICA BORDIGHERA
VELO CLUB PORT DE BOUC
CCSM

CAVIVGAL

0:11:39,88
+00:00
+00:00
+00:00
+00:00
+00:00
+00:00
+00:33
+00:33
+01:29
+01:43
+01:43
+01:51
+01:51

SuD
OCC/France
FMC
OCC/France
SuUD

SuUD

SuD

FMC

ITA
OCC/France
ITA

FRA

SuUD

SuD




CRITERIUM DE MONACO 2025

CL Nom/Dossard AnnéeDeNaissance M/F Caté Club Temps Comité
UISM+U17F+U15F
1 CASALICCHIO, Nicolo (45) 2011 M 1er U15 ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM 0:42:52,10 PIEMONT
2 BIOLATTO, Mattia (44) 2011 M 2¢ U15 ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM +00:08 PIEMONT
3 RODIGARI, Francesco (34) 2011 M 3e U15 CICLISTICA BORDIGHERA +00:58 ITA
4 DOTTA, Leonardo (46) 2011 M 4e U15 ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM +00:58 PIEMONT
5 TALIA, Lisandro (35) 2011 M 5e U15 CICLISTICA BORDIGHERA +01:38 ITA
6 RACCA, Andrea (48) 2012 M 6e U15 ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM +02:09 PIEMONT
7 ALTARE, Jacopo (53) 2012 M 7e U15 VIGOR +02:09 PIEMONT
8 REJNAUD, Matteo (49) 2012 M 8e U15 ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM +02:09 PIEMONT
9 MARTINO, Jacopo (56) 2011 M 9e U15 VIGOR +02:09 PIEMONT
10 AVIDANO, Davide (43) 2012 M 10e U15 ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM +02:09 PIEMONT
11 BONVARLET, Pablo (40) 2012 M 11e U15 ESPOIR CYCLISTE NIMOIS +02:09 ocC
12 DILERNIA, Tommaso (36) 2011 M 12¢e U15  CICLISTICA BORDIGHERA +02:09 ITA
13 SICILIA, Flavio (50) 2011 M 13¢U15 ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM +02:09 PIEMONT
14 STEFANESCU, Andreas (32) 2011 M 14¢e U15 CICLISTICA BORDIGHERA +02:09 ITA
15 BARRA, Gioele (55) 2011 M 15¢ U15 VIGOR +02:09 PIEMONT
16 TEORA, Federico (52) 2011 M 16e U15 ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM +02:09 PIEMONT
17 SORASIO, Stefano (51) 2012 M 17¢U15 ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM +02:09 PIEMONT
18 PAGLINO, Alessio (33) 2011 M 182 U15  CICLISTICA BORDIGHERA +02:17 ITA
19 ALLARI GALLO, Florent (30) 2011 M 19¢ U15 UC MONACO +04:48 SUD
20 NOVELLO, Samuel (57) 2011 M 20eU15 VIGOR +01:11 1T PIEMONT
21 TACCHINARDI, Pietro (41) 2012 M 21eU15 MADIGNANESE CICLISMO ASD  +01:11 1T LOMBARDIE
22 POMMERET, Alix (39) 2011 F 1er U15 ESPOIR CYCLISTE NIMOIS +01:11 -1T OCC
23 PICHON ACI, Ferdinand (37) 2012 M 22¢ U15 CAVIGAL +01:11 -1T SUD
24  RAYBAUT, Joris (31) 2011 M 23e U15 UC MONACO +03:32 1T SUD
25 CAPELLO, Tommaso (54) 2012 M 24eU15 VIGOR +02:15 2T PIEMONT
26 BARONI, Carlo Alberto (42) 2012 M 25e U15 MADIGNANESE CICLISMO ASD  +01:03 -4T LOMBARDIE
27 WARET, Eglantine (59) 2009 F 1er U17 UC MONACO -18:41 -10T SUD




CRITERIUM DE MONACO 2025

CL Nom/Dossard

AnnéeDeNaissance

M/F

Cateé

Club

Temps

Comité

U17 M/U19 F
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BARATTERO, Filippo (139)
JAMES, Henry (129)
ROLANDO, Federico (143)
DALMAS, Hugo (148)
PARTENGO, Carlo (141)
POYET, Gabriel (145)
CALIMODIO, Riccardo (150)
GAREL, Dorian (137)
LANTERMINO, Tomas (149)
POMPEE, Alexandre (130)
MIGLIORE, Nicolo (151)
FERRARI, Leonardo (152)
GROPPO, Federico (140)
PELLEGRINO, Lorenzo (142)
HERMIEU, Bastien (144)
YOAN, Thuillier (146)
RABELLINO, Vicenzo (147)
BABACCI, Maxime (135)
PROVOST, Elliot (132)
ROSSI, Jules (134)
CIVALLERO, Noe (133)
TEYSSIER, Mathias (128)
BAUD, Elliot (131)
BARTOLETTI, Lucas (136)

2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2010
2010
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Ter U17
2¢ U17
3e U17
4e U17
5e U17
6e U17
7e U17
8e U17
9e U17
10e U17
11e U17
12¢ U17
13e U17
14e U17
15¢ U17
16e U17
17e U17
18¢ U17
19e U17
20e U17
21e U17
22¢ U17
23e U17
24e U17

ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
OCC ANTIBES

ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
VELO CLUB ROCHEVILLOIS
ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
VELO SPORT HYEROIS
VIGOR

ESPOIR CYCLISTE NIMOIS
VIGOR

UC MONACO

VIGOR

ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
VELO SPORT HYEROIS

VELO SPORT HYEROIS

VELO SPORT HYEROIS
CAVIGAL

CAVIGAL

CAVIGAL

CAVIGAL

VELO CLUB LE THOR GADAGNE

CAVIGAL
ESPOIR CYCLISTE NIMOIS

1:00:56,84
+00:23
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:09
+03:31
+04:55
+03:33
+08:04
-31:11
-54:50
-54:50

PIEMONT
RSUD
PIEMONT
SuD
PIEMONT
SuUD
PIEMONT
OoCC
PIEMONT
MC
PIEMONT
PIEMONT
PIEMONT
PIEMONT
SuD
SuD
SuD
SuD
SuD
SuD
SuD
France
SubD
ocCC




CRITERIUM DE MONACO 2025

CL Nom/Dossard

AnnéeDeNaissance M/F Caté

Club

Temps

Comité
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GUEMY, Lucas (69)

LAE, Calixte (70)
ALMONTE, Nicolas (80)
PORCERO, Nathan (78)
ROUSTANT, Vincent (92)
MORDINI, Flavio (63)
FLAHAUT, Adan (77)
ROUAND, Nathan (71)
ISSOGLIO, Davide (83)
CRACCHIOLO, Andrea (61)
CLAVEAU, Timothée (66)
DUMOULIN, Tom (62)
ZANIN, Noé (76)

JIGUET JIGLAIRE, Nathan (86)
LELIEVRE COMBY, Thomas (87)
GARABEDIAN, Theo (90)
PIALAT, Matisse (88)
ESCANEZ, Raphael (67)
ZANETTI, Umberto (84)
TOUQUET, Alexis (72)
TOUQUET, Loic (73)
MARTIN, Jules (94)
JACQUENOD, Amaury (89)
BORDINO, Lorenzo (81)
FAUCHEUR, Louis (93)
ABSALON, Nathan (74)
GIORDANO, Matteo (82)
QUEILLE, Noé (75)
PUIROUX, Martin (64)
ROCCHI, Timéo (65)

2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2007
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1er U19
2¢U19
3¢ U19
4e U19
5¢ U19
6e U19
7 U19
8e U19
9e U19
10e U19
11e U19
12¢ U19
13¢ U19
14 U19
15¢ U19
16e U19
17e U19
18¢ U19
19¢ U19
20e U19
21e U19
22¢ U19
232 U19
242 U19
25¢ U19
26e U19
28e U19
292 U19
27e U19
30e U19

OCC ANTIBES

OCC ANTIBES

ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
MIMOSA SPRINT MANDELIEU
AVENIR CYCLISTE ORANGEOIS
VELO CLUB ROCHEVILLOIS
MIMOSA SPRINT MANDELIEU
OCC ANTIBES

ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
VELO CLUB ROCHEVILLOIS
OCC ANTIBES

VELO CLUB ROCHEVILLOIS
MIMOSA SPRINT MANDELIEU
VELO SPORT HYEROIS

VELO SPORT HYEROIS

VELO SPORT HYEROIS

VELO SPORT HYEROIS

OCC ANTIBES

ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
OCC ANTIBES

OCC ANTIBES

GUIDON D'OR BEAUCAIRE TARASCON
VELO SPORT HYEROIS

ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
AVENIR CYCLISTE ORANGEOIS
OCC ANTIBES

ASD ARDENS CYCLING TEAM
UC MONACO

VELO CLUB ROCHEVILLOIS
VELO CLUB ROCHEVILLOIS

1:07:03,79
+00:00
+00:00
+00:00
+00:05
+00:17
+01:24
+02:16
+02:16
+02:16
+02:16
+02:16
+02:16
+02:16
+02:16
+02:16
+02:16
+02:16
+04:39
+02:17
+02:17
+07:49
+09:53
+02:35
+02:35
+10:35
+02:32
+02:39
+15:31
-65:11

AT
AT
AT
AT
2T
2T

RSUD
RSUD
PIEMONT
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
PIEMONT
MC
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
PIEMONT
RSUD
RSUD

RSUD
PIEMONT
RSUD
RSUD
PIEMONT
MC
RSUD

-34T RSUD
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CL Nom/Dossard

AnnéeDeNaissance M/F Caté

Club

Temps

Comité
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BASARABA, Mykhailo (2)
DI FELICE, Mattia (38)
VIVIANI, Lorenzo (37)
FRIGO, Nicolas (45)
SHYRIN, Daniil (3)
VELASQUEZ, Kevin (5)

TOTH, Marko (4)

TESSIORE, Tommaso (1)
BALDACCI, Brandon (23)
ACCATE, Davide (27)
VALTULINI, Matteo (35)
SABATIER, Théo (15)
MARTINO, Dorian (54)
TREPIZUR, Thomas (55)
MAZZA, Luca (40)
COUVEINHES, Axel (28)
BENCETTI, Simone (24)
TIBALD, Andrea (42)
PARENTI, Nicola (49)
BALLESTEROS, Paul (8)
ROSE, Christophe (18)
ROCCHlI, Sloan (56)

SICA, Leonardo (53)
RIZZOLATTI, Thomas (17)
PAYANY, Matt (13)
DOUTEY, Guilhem (14)
BONNET, Louis (59)
CALABRIA, Emanuele (44)
CUVELLER, Stephane (60)
PERRUQUETTI, Florent (16)
MORELLO, Giovanni (43)
BISONI, Giovanni (46)
LEBRAULT, Victor (58)
GALLAGHER, Oscar (9)
CIOLINI, Esteban (51)
TORRISON, Patrick (7)

CARL, Matis (11)

IGORA, Raphael (12)
LUSINCHI, Lucas (61)
LOMBARDI, Ruggero (52)
VECCHI, Gabriel (36)
CESARI, Simone (41)
BERNAL, Ronald (6)
POSIDA, Vladyslav (25)
DEVIENNE, Thibaut (57)
PERUGIA, Alessandro (22)
FERRARI, Matteo (33)
POUTRELLE, Tristan (19)
FERRARIO, Gioele (34)
ARICI, Riccardo (29)
BOMBA, Mario Valerio (30)
CUCCHII, Simone (32)

2004
2004
2025
2005
2005
2003
2005
2003
2004
2004
2006
2004
2006
2000
2004
2000
2003
2004
2025
2006
1973
2006
2006
2005
2002
2001
2004
2006
2000
1987
2003
2005
2005
2006
2005
2004
2000
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2006
2001
2004
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2006
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Ter U23
32¢ U23
1er ELITE
3¢ U23
4e U23
5e U23
6e U23
7¢U23
8e U23
9e U23
10e U23
11e U23
12¢ U23
1er OPEN
30e U23
2¢ OPEN
13e U23
14e U23
2¢ ELITE
15e U23
3¢ OPEN
16e U23
17e U23
18e U23
4¢ OPEN
5¢ OPEN
19e U23
20e U23
6¢ OPEN
7¢ OPEN
21e U23
22 U23
23e U23
2e U23
25¢ U23
24e U23
8¢ OPEN
26e U23
27 U23
28e U23
29e U23
31e U23
33e U23
34e U23
9¢ OPEN
35e U23
36e U23
37e U23
38e U23
39e U23
40e U23
41e U23

UC MONACO

ASD POL. TRIPETETOLO

ASD POL. TRIPETETOLO

OVERALL TRE COLLI CYCLING TEAM
UC MONACO

UC MONACO

UC MONACO

UC MONACO

ASD CICLISTICA ROSTESE

ASD CICLISTICA ROSTESE

LAN SERVICE

OCC ANTIBES

AVC AIX

AVC AIX

ASD POL. TRIPETETOLO

PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE

ASD CICLISTICA ROSTESE

OVERALL TRE COLLI CYCLING TEAM
BIKE ACADEMY-MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI
UC MONACO

OCC ANTIBES

MARTIGUES PAYDEN & RYGEL

BIKE ACADEMY-MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI
OCC ANTIBES

OCC ANTIBES

OCC ANTIBES

ISTRES SPORT CYCLISME

OVERALL TRE COLLI CYCLING TEAM
ISTRES SPORT CYCLISME

OCC ANTIBES

OVERALL TRE COLLI CYCLING TEAM
OVERALL TRE COLLI CYCLING TEAM
ISTRES SPORT CYCLISME

UC MONACO

BIKE ACADEMY-MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI
UC MONACO

VELO SPORT VALLETAIS

OCC ANTIBES

ISTRES SPORT CYCLISME

BIKE ACADEMY-MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI
LAN SERVICE

ASD POL. TRIPETETOLO

UC MONACO

ASD CICLISTICA ROSTESE
ESTAIRES CYCLING TEAM

ASD CICLISTICA ROSTESE

LAN SERVICE

OCC ANTIBES

LAN SERVICE

LAN SERVICE

LAN SERVICE

LAN SERVICE

1:30:28,16
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:19
+00:37
+00:37
+00:37
+01:56
+00:19
+01:31
+02:22
+03:40
+03:20
+05:55
-08:48
-28:49
-35:58
-39:18
-41:34
-39:56
-48:39
-47:46
-54:08
-57:36
-64:53
-69:39
-79:29

AT
2T
-2T
2T
-3T
-5T
-6T
A7T
21T
22T
-24T
24T
27T
27T
-30T
-32T
-37T
-39T

MC

TOSCANE
TOSCANE
PIEMONT

PIEMONT
PIEMONT
PIEMONT
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
TOSCANE
lle de France
PIEMONT
PIEMONT
TOSCANE
MC
RSUD
RSUD
TOSCANE
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
RSUD
PIEMONT
RSUD
RSUD
PIEMONT
PIEMONT
RSUD
AUS
TOSCANE
MC

Pays de la Loire
RSUD
RSUD
TOSCANE
PIEMONT
TOSCANE
MC
UKRAINE
Haut de France
PIEMONT
PIEMONT
RSUD
PIEMONT
PIEMONT
PIEMONT
PIEMONT




